June 5 -7, 2020

The Horse Park of New Jersey
Allentown, New Jersey

Jersey Classic Horse Show is Proud to be
recognized as an ASHA Star Show




Welcome to the 35 Anniversary
of the
Jersey Classic Horse Show

It is hard to believe that 35 years ago we created the first prize list for
what would become a New Jersey staple in the horse show circuit.
Over the years, the Horse Park of NJ has only become more beautiful
and we are so thankful to be able to utilize such a gorgeous setting for
our event. The Horse Park offers the best of both worlds. The scenic
outdoor ring offers the traditional feel of an old time horse show,
while the indoor arena is waiting to come to the rescue in the event
of bad weather!

We have been working hard to continue the show’s tradition of being
a family friendly event with lots of classes for Junior Exhibitors as well
as a full Academy Division, while maintaining a balanced schedule for
our performance and other traditional classes. New this year, we have
included Morgan Classes in our show’s lineup which will give Morgan
owners an opportunity to show at our local horse show. We have also
included a Morgan High Point Award to be presented at the ASHA NJ
Year-End Banquet. And speaking of High Point Awards, remember
that the Jersey Classic Horse Show is the ONLY TRIPLE POINTED
SHOW through ASHA NJ!

Hospitality is the name of the game at Jersey Classic! Please be sure
to join us for a Friday Night Ringside Happy Hour during the evening
session compliments of Millstone Riding Club. Saturday evening will
be our Exhibitor Party immediately following the last class and Sunday
afternoon be sure to grab a sweet treat at our ice cream social! Each
day you will also be treated to morning donuts, coffee &
complimentary water throughout the show!

To those who joined us in the past, we are looking forward to
welcoming you back! For those who didn’t make it last year, we hope
to see you at the Horse Park on June 5, 2020! In the meantime, be
sure to “Like” our Facebook Page for the most up-to-date information
at https://www.facebook.com/JerseyClassicHorseShow/



https://www.facebook.com/JerseyClassicHorseShow/

June 5 -7, 2020
The Horse Park of NJ
Allentown, NJ

Show Manager:

Show Secretary:

Judge:
Announcer:
Ringmaster:
Photography:
Farrier:

Veterinarian:

Officials

Kathy Stewart, Cream Ridge, NJ
609-529-1363 or kathystewart@me.com

Joanne Bartley, Duncannon, PA
717-580-0551 or jbartley@embargmail.com

Lynn McNamara, Wethersfield, CT
John Owens, El Mirage, AZ

Jeff Kurfuss , Washington Crossing, PA
Dallys Malenfant, Londonderry, NH
Gabe Nonnemaker New Tripoli, PA
Colts Head Veterinary Services

15 Hidden Pines Drive

Clarksburg, NJ 08510

Phone: (732) 780-7563 | (732) 780-4127
Elden Klayman, BVM, CVA and/or Associates

All bedding, hay & grain MUST be preordered by May 29, 2020.

Any questions about bedding & grain please contact
Joanne Bartley at 717-580-0551 or jbartley@embargmail.com



Equine Medicine, Dentistry, Elden Klayman, DVM, CVA
Acupuncture and Chiropractic Laura Parisio Wood, MRCVS
Tiffany Mahalchick, DVM

MMeolTs HEAD

" Veterinary Services, P.C.

Excellence in Equine Medicine

15 Hidden Pines Drive Phone: 732.780.7563
Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Fax: 732.780.5265
www.ColtsHeadVet.com Email: MyHorseVet@aol.com




Jersey Classic Horse Show
Rules & Regulations

Hold Harmless: All owners and exhibitors will be responsible for any damage or
injury caused or contributed to/by them, their agents or their animals to barns or
other properties and to persons on the show grounds and will be billed accordingly.
In no incident will the New Jersey Horse Park or the Jersey Classic Horse Show be
held responsible for any loss or damage in accidents or damage to persons or
animals or liable for any injury sustained in any way to exhibitors, spectators,
employees or any other interested parties. Nor will the New Jersey Horse Park or
the Jersey Classic Horse Show and its management be responsible for any articles
lost or stolen. It will be the conditions of any entry at the Jersey Classic to hold
blameless any parties connected to the show for any type of loss.

Every class offered herein, which is covered by the rules and specifications of the
current USEF rulebook, will be conducted and judged in accordance therewith.
Entries close May 29, 2020. Fees: Qualifier/Champ/TBA: $25/$35/$45 Entries
should be postmarked on or before the closing date. Entry blanks must be
completed in full, signed and accompanied by copies of applicable membership
cards. Post entries will be accepted. One entry per entry form. Management
reserves the right to decline any entry and to return any entry fees prior to/or
during the competition without being liable for compensation. One-horse per entry
form. Entries must be completed on entry forms furnished by the Jersey Classic
Horse Show. Please type or print. Horses must be entered by their registered name
and correct ownership. Copies of registration papers are required.

Coggins test and health statement: all horses stabled outside New Jersey must
have a current negative coggins test dated within one (1) year of the show dates
and must have a certificate of veterinary inspection signed within 30 days of the
show. All horses stabled within New Jersey must have a current negative coggins
test dated within two (2) years of the show dates. All horses attending a
competition must provide proof of the Equine Influenza Virus and Equine Herpes
Virus vaccinations within 6 months prior to entering the stables. Please include
copies with your entries. Horse Park/State Of New Jersey rules will govern the
removal of any horse deemed to have or be a carrier of an infectious disease.
Payment: a fee of $25 will be charged for all returned checks. Cash or certified funds
will be required to replace returned checks. No one will be allowed to show if they
have a check or balance due outstanding. A $25 charge will be added to all accounts
not settled in full by the end of the show.

Refunds: entry fees and stall fees will be refunded upon request if received prior to
the entry closing date of May 29, 2020. After this date, requests for entry fee
refunds must include verification of an injury to the horse or the exhibitor when
received or postmarked no later than June 4, 2020. A request to scratch received
less than 24 hours in advance of the competition must be countersigned by the
horse show veterinarian to qualify for any refund. Stall fees are not refundable. A
non-refundable office fee of $20 per horse will apply.



Changes or cancellation: management reserves the right to cancel, combine or
divide any class when it is deemed advisable and to reschedule any divided class.
Management reserves the right to change or alter the officials as listed in the prize
list without prior notice.
Arrival/departure: stalls are available for occupancy at 12:00 pm (noon) on
Wednesday, June 3 and must be vacated by 6:30 pm on Sunday, June 7. An
exhibitor requiring an exception to these limits must make prior arrangements
with management, with an "Early Arrival" fee of $35 per stall additional.
Office hours: the horse show office will be open as follows: (changes will be
posted).

Thursday 12:00 pm to 5:00 pm

Friday  10:00 am to conclusion of session

Saturday 9:00 am to end of morning session

5:00 pm to conclusion of session
Sunday 9:00 am to conclusion of show

All accounts must be settled by 4:00 pm on Sunday, June 7, 2020
All Major Credit Cards will be accepted as well as PayPal

Trophies: the show shall retain any perpetual and challenge trophies and shall be
responsible for the cost of the engraving.

Ribbons: Ribbons will be awarded for the first six places in each class.

Ring procedure: in classes which show collectively, two minutes will be allowed
after the first horse enters the ring. At the end of two minutes, the gate will be
closed and the class will be called to order.

Rings and footing: show ring 150’ x 300’ and schooling ring 140’ x 280’ with stone
dust all-weather surface; both with state-of the-art lighting for evening
performances. Indoor arena is 150’ x 300" with composite soil (classes will move
to the indoor arena if weather conditions are not conducive to showing in the
outdoor arena).

Stabling: stalls are located in permanent buildings. Entries that wish to be stabled
together must indicate so on each entry form. Requests will be honored but not
guaranteed. Stalls added after the stabling chart is completed will be assigned the
closest available space assigned to the original group. Stall assignments will be
posted outside each barn. Stall doors are not to be removed. Exhibitors will be
responsible for any damage to the stalls. Stall fee is $125. Place orders for hay and
shavings on the entry blank. Horses without a reserved stall will be assessed a $25
grounds fee. Standardbreds showing on Sunday only can obtain a stall for a fee of
$60 for the one day of stabling. Stalls are available at noon Wednesday June 3rd.
Check with management for early arrival if needed. The early arrival fee is
$35/horse.

Protective headgear/attire: ASTM/SEI helmets are strongly recommended. The
use of helmets and/or a protective safety vest designed for use in equestrian sport
will not be penalized in any class. Academy and Academy Lead Lines must wear
helmets with harnesses secured.



Dress requirements: extremes of temperature or climatic conditions may modify
dress requirements at the judge’s discretion.

Schooling: in general the show ring will be available for schooling during the day
on Thursday and until 1 hour prior to each show session. The warm up ring will
be available at all times during the day. A specific time schedule for other warm
up times and locations, if any will be posted. Note: riding and driving of horse-
drawn vehicles is restricted to the designated competition and exercise areas
only.

Campers: camper passes are available for $160 and includes water and one 20 or
30 amp electrical hookup. All vehicles parked in camper spaces are required to
pay whether plugged into utilities or not. Reserve your space on the entry form
and check in with the show office upon arrival to receive your pass. In the event
a hookup is damaged, the attendee will be billed the cost of repair or
replacement. No horse trailers may be parked in the camper areas unless used
only for living purposes; no horses or carriages permitted in camper areas.
Parking: all vehicles, trailers, vans and rv’'s must be parked in designated areas.
No trailer shall un-hook or park on the black top roadway or parking lot. No
vehicle may be parked within (50) fifty feet of any building.

Dog/animals: all animals must be leashed and under control or otherwise
confined at all times. Unleashed animals will be subject to capture and/or fine
and removal from the grounds by an animal control officer. The owner of the dog
may be fined $50/dog/pet occurrence. No animals are allowed in the office
building or pavilion. You are expected to clean up after your pets.

Fire safety: smoking is NOT allowed in the office building, stable pavilions,
spectator pavilion, the equine building or the indoor arena. In accordance with
state regulations, no open fires are ever permitted on horse park property.
Barbeque grills may be used in the camper area only.

Waste and sharps containers: hypodermic syringes and needles are to be
disposed of in the approved medical waste containers provided near each stable.
Only manure and bedding are to be placed in manure bins. Trash cans are for
trash only. Recycling bins must be used for cans, glass and plastic bottles.

UPHA Challenge Cup classes: open to all saddle seat equitation riders riding a
mare or gelding. No minimum number of entries is required to fill a class. One
UPHA Challenge Cup win eliminates that rider from further competition in
qualifying classes for that season. A win of a qualifying class does not eliminate
an adult or walk & trot riders from further competition in UPHA Challenge Cup
qualifying classes that season. Refer to USEF rules, subchapter eg-3. Rider must
be a member of UPHA. Trophy and eight (8) ribbons.

Roller skates/skateboards/roller blades are not permitted anywhere at the horse
park of New Jersey.

Horse Park/State Of New Jersey reserves the right to require immediate removal
to an isolated location at owner’s expense if a horse is deemed by a veterinarian
to have, or be a carrier of an infectious disease.



Standardbreds: The breed horse show rules and regulations and breed organizations
rules will apply to those horses that are eligible and certified to compete. Fees: Sunday
stall $60 and entry fees at $20 per class.

This competition, its agents, officers, board members, volunteers and employees assume
no responsibility for any accident occurring to any exhibitor, trainer, groom, attendant,
animal or equipment at the show; or for loss of or destruction of any property,
equipment or damages to or by animals exhibiting at the show while on the grounds.
Should any questions or disputes arise that are not provided for in the rules and
regulations, the same will be referred to the show committee. Protests must be in writing
and follow the USEF rules.

Fees:

Stall $125
Day stall S 60
Grounds fee per horse (no stall) S 25
Office charge per horse S 20

Qual./Champ/TBA Classes  $25/$ 35/$ 45

Motorized Vehicles: Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them
to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will not be permitted to
operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, including, but not limited to, golf carts,
motorcycles, scooters, or farm utility vehicles, on the competition grounds of licensed
competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate the above
described motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid
driver’s license. The parent(s), legal guardian(s), or individual who signs the entry blank
as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a motorized vehicle in violation of this rule
are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from that
operation. Violations of this rule will be cause for sanctions against the parent(s),
guardian(s) and/or trainer(s) who are responsible for the child committing the offense.
Penalties may include exclusion of the child, parent(s), guardian(s), and/or trainer(s) from
the competition grounds for the remainder of the competition and charges being filed
against any of the above individuals in accordance with Chapter 6. Wheelchairs and other
mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.



LReNOUAEWNRE

N R R R RBRRRRRRER
CWLWWOWNOUAWNERO

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

FRIDAY 9:30 AM

Open in Hand

Open Western Pleasure

ASB Three Gaited Open

Morgan English Pleasure Saddle Open
ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Open
ASB Shatner Western Country Pleasure
Open Hunter Pleasure

Open Pleasure Driving

ASB Park Open

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Adult
Morgan Western/Hunt Seat Walk Trot/Jog Equitation

. 5-Gaited Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor
. Open Prospect Walk Trot
. Saddle & Bridle ASB Hunter Country Pleasure

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open

. ASB Fine Harness Open or TBA

Roadster Pony to Bike

. Open English Pleasure Junior/Limit Horse
. ASB Show Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor
. ASB Country Pleasure Driving

FRIDAY 6:00 PM

Open English Pleasure

UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor
Any Seat Equitation Walk Trot/Jog 12 & Under
ASB Three Gaited Country Pleasure Adult
Morgan Park Open

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure

Morgan English Pleasure Junior Horse

ASB Country Pleasure Western Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor
Road Pony Junior/Novice

Open Road Hack

ASB Three Gaited Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor
Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr. Exhibitor
Hackney Pleasure Driving

ASB Country Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor



36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor
ASB Five Gaited Open

Morgan Western/Hunt Seat Equitation 17 & Under
School Horse Equitation

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult

Morgan Western Pleasure Open

Ride a Five Amateur or Jr. Exhibitor

SATURDAY 9:00 AM

Morgan Western/Hunt Seat Walk Trot/Jog Pleasure
Leadline Walk Only

Leadline Walk Only Championship

Leadline Walk/Trot

Leadline Walk/Trot Championship

Morgan English Pleasure Limit Horse or Rider

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Limit Horse or Rider
ASB Western Country Pleasure Ladies

Open Hunter Ladies

Walk Trot/Jog Open Pleasure 12 & Under

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse or Rider

ASB Country Pleasure Limit Horse or Rider

UPHA Challenge Cup WT 10 & Under

Open English Pleasure Amateur

ASB Park Junior/Limit Horse

Open English Pleasure Junior Exhibitor

Morgan Park Saddle Amateur/Junior Exhibitor
Open Prospect Walk/Trot Championship

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Limit Horse or Rider
Roadster Pony Under Saddle or TBA

Morgan Classic Driving

Pattern Class — Walk Trot Canter Show Rider

ONE HOUR BREAK

Academy Driving

Academy Driving Championship

Academy WTC Equitation Adult

Academy WTC Equitation 14 - 17

Academy WTC Equitation 14 & Over Championship
Academy WTC Equitation 13 & Under

Academy WTC Equitation 13 & Under Championship
Academy WT Equitation Adult

Academy WT Equitation 11 - 13

Academy WT Equitation 14 - 17

Academy WT Equitation 11 & Over Championship
Academy WT Equitation 10 & Under



77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

110.

111
112

Academy WT Equitation 10 & Under Championship
Academy WT Equitation First Year

Academy WT Equitation First Year Championship
UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup WT

Academy WT Equitation Level 1

Academy WT Equitation Level 1 Championship
Academy Lead Line Walk Only

Academy Lead Line Walk Only Championship
Academy WT Lead Line

Academy WT Lead Line Championship

Pattern Class WTC Academy Rider

Pattern Class WT Academy Rider

SATURDAY 6:00PM

Any Seat Equitation Walk Trot or Jog 12 & Under Championship
Open Pleasure Driving Championship
Open Road Hack Championship
Morgan Western Pleasure Open Championship
Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under
ASB Show Pleasure Driving
Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Championship
ASB Three Gaited Junior/Limit Horse
ASB Hunter Country Pleasure
Morgan Open Pleasure Driving
Hackney Pleasure Driving Championship
. Open Western Pleasure Championship
. ASB Three Gaited Park Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor
. Morgan Western/Hunt Seat Walk Trot/Jog Equitation Championship
. ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Junior or Limit Horse
. Morgan Hunt/Western Equitation 17 & Under Championship
. Roadster Junior/Novice Championship
. Open English Pleasure Ladies
. ASB Five Gaited Junior/Limit Horse
. Roadster Pony to Bike Championship or TBA
. Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior Exhibitor/Amateur Championship
TBA

SUNDAY 9:00 AM

. ASB Show Pleasure Championship
. ASB Western Country Pleasure Championship



113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.

Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Championship
ASB Country Pleasure Driving Championship
Open Hunter Pleasure Championship

Morgan Open Pleasure Driving Championship
Walk & Trot/Jog Pleasure 12 & Under Championship
ASB Show Pleasure Driving Championship
Morgan Park Saddle Championship

ASB Three Gaited Championship

Open English Pleasure Championship

ASB Country Pleasure Championship

Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under Championship
ASB Park Pleasure Championship

ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Championship
ASB Park Championship

Morgan English Pleasure Championship

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Championship
Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship
Five Gaited Championship

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open Championship
ASB Open Fine Harness Championship or TBA
Roadster Under Saddle Championship or TBA

133A. Morgan Western/Hunt Seat Walk Trot/Jog Pleasure Championship

134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.

ONE HOUR BREAK

Academy WTC Showmanship Adult

Academy WTC Showmanship 14 —17

Academy WTC Showmanship 14 & Over Championship
Academy WTC Showmanship 13 & Under

Academy WTC Showmanship 13 & Under Championship
Academy WT Showmanship Adult

Academy WT Showmanship 11 - 13

Academy WT Showmanship 14 - 17

Academy WT Showmanship 11 & Over Championship
Academy WT Showmanship 10 & Under

Academy WT Showmanship 10 & Under Championship
Academy WT Showmanship 15t Year

Academy WT Showmanship 15t Year Championship



147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.

STANDARDBRED SECTION
Not to start before 2:30 pm

Standardbred in Hand

Standardbred Two Gait Western Pleasure Horse

Standardbred Three Gait Western Pleasure Horse
Standardbred Two Gait Rookie/Green English Pleasure Horse
Standardbred Two Gait Novice/Senior English Pleasure Horse
Standardbred Three Gait Rookie/Green English Pleasure Horse
Standardbred Three Gait Novice Senior English Pleasure Horse
Standard Bred Two Gait Pleasure Horse Championship
Standardbred Three Gait Pleasure Horse Championship
Standardbred Country Pleasure Driving

Standardbred in Harness Open



Entries Close May 29, 2020

Please print or type entries with only one horse per entry blank. “Every class offered herein
which is covered by the rules and specifications of the current federation rule book will be
conducted and judged in accordance therewith.” Show committee reserves the right to make
sure changes in procedure, personnel, rules & regulations as deemed by them to be in the best

interest of the show. Rulings will be made by the Show Committee and are final.

Saddlebred Division

All classes offered for American Saddlebred Horses are as follows: For judging and
show specifications for this Division please refer to USEF Rulebook SB101-SB199

Five Gaited Section
# Class Session
12 Five Gaited Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Friday AM
37 Five Gaited Open Friday PM
107 | Five Gaited Junior/Limit Horse Saturday PM
130 | Five Gaited Championship — Qualify in Class 12, 37, 107 Sunday AM
Three Gaited Section
# Class Session
3 Three Gaited Open Friday AM
32 Three Gaited Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Friday PM
96 Three Gaited Junior/Limit Horse Saturday PM
120 | Three Gaited Championship — Qualify in Class 3, 32, 96 Sunday AM
Fine Harness
16 Fine Harness Open Friday AM
132 | Fine Harness Open Championship — Qualify in Class 16 Sunday AM
Park Section
# Class Session
9 Park Open Friday AM
57 Park Junior/Limit Horse Saturday AM
101 | Park Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Saturday PM
126 | Park Championship — Qualify in Class 9, 57, 101 Sunday AM
Park Pleasure Section
# Class Session
5 Park Pleasure Open Friday AM
103 | Park Pleasure Junior or Limit Horse Saturday PM
124 | Park Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 5, 103 Sunday AM
Show Pleasure Section
# Class Session
27 Five Gaited Show Pleasure Friday PM
128 | Five Gaited Show Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 27 Sunday AM
94 Show Pleasure Driving Saturday PM
118 | Show Pleasure Driving Championship — Qualify in Class 94 Sunday AM
19 Three Gaited Show Pleasure — Jr. Exhibitor Friday AM
40 Three Gaited Show Pleasure — Adult Friday PM
49 Three Gaited Show Pleasure Limit Horse or Rider Saturday AM
111 | Three Gaited Show Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 19, Sunday AM
40o0r 49




Country Pleasure Section

# Class Session
25 Country Pleasure Adult Friday PM
35 Country Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor Friday PM
54 Country Pleasure Limit Horse or Rider Saturday AM
122 | Country Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 25, 35 or 54 Sunday AM
20 Country Pleasure Driving Friday AM
114 | Country Pleasure Driving Championship — Qualify in Class 20 Sunday AM
14 Saddle & Bridle Hunter Country Pleasure Friday AM
97 Hunter Country Pleasure Saturday PM
125 | Hunter Country Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 14 or 97 | Sunday AM
6 Shatner Western Country Pleasure Friday AM
29 Western Country Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Friday PM
50 Western Country Pleasure Ladies Saturday AM
112 | Western Country Pleasure Championship — Sunday AM

Qualify in Class 6, 29 or 50

Open Section

# Class Session
1 Open in Hand Friday AM
18 Open English Pleasure Junior or Limit Horse Friday AM
21 Open English Pleasure Friday PM
56 Open English Pleasure Amateur Saturday AM
58 Open English Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor Saturday AM
106 | Open English Pleasure Ladies Saturday PM
121 | Open English Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 18, 21, 56, Sunday AM

58, 106
2 Open Western Pleasure Friday AM
100 | Open Western Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 2 Saturday PM
7 Open Hunter Pleasure Friday AM
51 Open Hunter Ladies Saturday AM
115 | Open Hunter Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 7 or 51 Sunday AM
8 Open Pleasure Driving Friday AM
90 Open Pleasure Driving Championship — Qualify in Class 8 Saturday PM
13 Open Prospect Walk Trot Friday AM
60 Open Prospect Walk Trot Championship — Qualify in Class 13 Saturday AM

Saddle Seat Equitation Section
Exhibitors in UPHA Challenge Cup Classes must be paid member of UPHA

# Class Session
22 UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under Friday PM
93 Saddle Seat Equitation 17 &Under Saturday PM
123 | Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under Championship — Qualify in Class | Sunday AM

22 or 93
24 Walk/Trot or Jog Any Seat Equitation 12 & Under Friday PM
55 UPHA Challenge Cup 10 & Under Walk/Trot Saturday AM
89 Walk/Trot or Jog Any Seat 12 & Under Equitation Championship — Saturday PM

Qualify in Class 24 or 55




Hackney Pony Section

# Class Session

34 Hackney Pleasure Driving Friday PM

99 Hackney Pleasure Driving Championship — Qualify in Class 34 Saturday PM
Hackney Roadster Pony

# Class Session

17 Roadster Pony to Bike Friday AM

108 Roadster Pony to Bike Championship — Qualify in Class 17 Saturday PM

30 Roadster Pony Junior/Novice Friday PM

105 Roadster Pony Junior/Novice Championship — Qualify in Class 30 Saturday PM

62 Roadster Pony Under Saddle Saturday AM

133 Roadster Pony Under Saddle Championship — Qualify in Class 62 Sunday AM

UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup
Open to all English Equitation walk/trot riders Ten (10) years of age and over with a mental
or physical handicap riding a mare or gelding of any breed. Rider may never have been
judged at a recognized or non-recognized show at a canter. Tournament and academy
classes are included as non-recognized shows. All contestants must work as a group (or in
groups) of twelve (12) or less on the rail and complete an individual workout. All riders
must compete at the walk and trot both ways of the ring and line-up. Riders will remain in
the line-up inside the ring throughout the individual workout portion of the class. The
individual workout will be “Trot down the rail to the % point. Continue trotting a two-loop
serpentine. Continue trotting back to the line-up.” Correct diagonals shall be taken into
consideration on the rail and in the individual pattern. The judging specification shall be
based 60% on rail work and 40% on the individual workout. Riders may wear any standard
of English dress that is appropriate for the discipline they are riding (i.e. saddle seat, hunt
seat, dressage). They may also use protective and adaptive equipment necessary to them
and to the division in which they show. Please see FEI adaptive equipment rules. One (1)
handler per entry shall be permitted in the ring to facilitate the safety of the rider.
Handlers shall stand quietly as a group in a designated area of the ring unless their
assistance is requested by the judge or ringmaster.

# Class Session

80 UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup WT Saturday AM

Lead Line Section
Open to riders 8 years and under, not showing in any other class at this show. Saddle Seat,
Hunt, or Western attire are all acceptable. Tack should be appropriate to rider’s attire.
Riders are to be led by an adult both ways of the ring. A lead MUST be attached and HELD
by handler AT ALL TIMES. Stallions are prohibited. To be judged on performance of the
rider and suitability of the mount.

# Class Session

44 Lead Line Walk Only Saturday AM
45 Lead Line Walk Only Championship Saturday AM
46 Lead Line Walk/Trot Saturday AM
47 Lead Line Walk/Trot Championship Saturday AM

Road Hack Division
May be shown in either Saddle Seat or Hunt Seat tack and attire. To be shown both ways
of the ring at a walk, trot, road trot, canter, hand gallop. May be asked to halt and walk off
on a loose rein. To be judged on performance, manners and suitability for a road hack.

# Class Session

31 Road Hack Open Friday PM




91

Road Hack Open Championship -Qualify in Class 31

Saturday PM

Walk-Trot Pleasure Division

formal attire are prohibited.

Open to entries of any breed, color or size, shown by English or Western riders. Entries to
be shown both ways of the ring at a walk and trot/jog. To be judged on manners, suitability
of horse to rider and performance. Riders may not have been judged in any class at a
recognized or unrecognized show that required a canter (including Academy or
Tournament classes). Horses must be shown in a show bridle. Martingales, tail braces and

Qualify in Class 52

Morgan English Pleasure

# Class Session
52 Walk/Trot or Jog Open Pleasure 12 & Under Saturday AM
117 Walk/Trot or Jog Pleasure 12 & Under Championship (any seat)- Sunday AM

MORGAN DIVISION
All Classes offered for Morgan Horses are as follows:

# Class Session
4 Morgan English Pleasure Saddle Open Friday AM
28 Morgan English Pleasure Junior Horse Friday PM
36 Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Friday PM
48 Morgan English Pleasure Limit Horse or Rider Saturday AM
95 Morgan English Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Championship — Saturday PM
Qualify in Class 36 or 48
127 Morgan English Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 4, 28 or | Sunday AM
48
98 Morgan Open Pleasure Driving Saturday PM
116 Morgan Open Pleasure Driving Championship — Qualify in Class Sunday AM
98
Morgan Park
# Class Session
26 Morgan Park Open Friday PM
59 Morgan Park Saddle Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Saturday AM
119 Morgan Park Saddle Championship- Qualify in Class 26 or 59 Sunday AM
Morgan Western Pleasure
# Class Session
41 Morgan Western Pleasure Open Friday PM
92 Morgan Western Pleasure Championship — Qualify in Class 41 Saturday PM
Morgan Hunter Pleasure
# Class Session
15 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open Friday AM
23 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Friday PM
53 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse or Rider Saturday AM
109 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Championship — Saturday PM
Qualify in Class 23 or 53
131 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open Championship — Qualify in Class Sunday AM
150r53
Morgan Classic Pleasure
# Class Session
10 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Adult Friday AM
33 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Junior Exhibitor Friday PM




61 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Limit Horse or Rider Saturday AM
129 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Championship — Qualify in Class Sunday AM

10, 33 or 61
63 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Saturday AM
113 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving Championship — Qualify in Class Sunday AM
63
Morgan Western/Hunt Seat
# Class Session
38 Morgan Western/Hunt Seat Equitation 17 & Under Friday PM

104 Morgan Hunt/Western Seat Equitation 17 & Under Championship | Saturday PM
— Qualify in Class 38

11 Morgan Western/Hunt Seat Walk Trot/Jog Equitation Friday AM

102 Morgan Western/Hunt Seat Walk Trot/Jog Equitation Saturday PM
Championship — Qualify in Class 11

43 Morgan Western/Hunt Seat Walk Trot/Jog Pleasure Saturday AM

133A | Morgan Western/Hunt Seat Walk Trot/Jog Pleasure Sunday AM

Championship — Qualify in Class 43
Miscellaneous Classes

# Class Session

64 Pattern Class WTC Show Rider (Pattern to be Posted in Office) Saturday AM
39 School Horse Equitation Friday PM
42 Ride A Five Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor Friday PM

STANDARDBRED DIVISION

$100 in Prize Money Will be Offered in Each Class
PRIZE MONEY DISTRIBUTION:

Premium 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th gth
$100 $40 $30 $20. $10 R R

NOT TO START BEFORE SUNDAY 2:30 PM

# Class Session
147 | Standardbred in Hand Sunday PM
148 | Standardbred Two Gait Western Pleasure Sunday PM
149 | Standardbred Three Gait Western Pleasure Sunday PM
150 | Standardbred Two Gait Rookie/Green English Pleasure Sunday PM
151 | Standardbred Two Gait Novice/Senior English Pleasure Sunday PM
152 | Standardbred Three Gait Rookie/Green English Pleasure Sunday PM
153 | Standardbred Three Gait Novice/Senior English Pleasure Sunday PM
154 | Standardbred Two Gait Pleasure Horse Championship Sunday PM
Qualify in classes 148 ,150 or 151
155 | Standardbred Three Gait Pleasure Horse Championship Sunday PM
Qualify in classes 149, 152, 153
156 | Standardbred Country Pleasure Driving Sunday PM
157 | Standardbred in Harness Open Sunday PM




ACADEMY RULES

These rules are written to be general rules that cover New Jersey and
Eastern Pennsylvania horse shows with Academy divisions, thus allowing for
a more unified approach to our Academy Programs, Shows and
Tournaments run by PSHA, UPHA Chapter, ASHA of NJ or any other
affiliation in the area.

l. General Rules

1. Safety is paramount.

2. Toensure safety, any unruly, out of control or disruptive horse will be excused.
The judge may stop the class until horse and rider have been assisted.

3. No action devices of any kind allowed on academy horses in show ring, warm
up, or on grounds.

4. No attention getting devices of any kind allowed near academy horses, during
academy classes in show ring or in warm up areas.

5. Protective gear is allowed, polo wraps, bell boots, shin boots, knee guards, of
an unobtrusive color allowed.

6. Academy riders compete in four divisions: Academy Lead Line Walk Only,
Academy Lead Line Walk and Trot, Academy Walk and Trot, or Academy Walk, Trot
and Canter.

7. Each division may offer Equitation, Showmanship, Pattern classes.

8. Classes may be divided within each division by age, level, seat and/or style of
riding. Including: age groups, first year, western or hunt.

9. Riders competing in Lead Line Walk Only will be judged at the walk both ways of
the ring on basic equitation and basic skills.

10. Riders competing in Lead Line Walk and Trot will be judged at the walk and
trot both ways of the ring on basic equitation, basic skills, posting and ability.

11. Riders competing in Equitation will be judged on basic equitation skills,
position, diagonals, and ability to control horse.

12. Riders competing in Showmanship will be judged on presentation,
ringmanship, ability to control your horse and basic position and knowledge of
diagonals.

13. Pattern classes may be offered. Rail work is optional to the designated class.
14. If a pattern is designated within a class, all riders must be allowed to complete
the pattern.

15. Headers are permitted for the line up in any class.

16. Riders not complying with the rules will not be judged, but may receive a
participation ribbon.

17. Drivers must be accompanied by a professional.

I1. Attire
1. Saddle Seat attire consists of long sleeve, button down shirt with collar, tie,
vest, jodhpurs of a color that appears to be solid, boots, gloves.
2. Hunt Seat attire consists of long sleeve, button down shirt, breeches, paddock
boots or tall boots, gloves.
3. Western attire consists of long sleeve button down shirt with collar, jeans,
boots, gloves.
4. Attire that is prohibited consists of jackets, show/riding coats, chaps, western
hats, derbies, and spurs.
5. Helmets are required for riders seventeen years of age and younger. Helmets
are optional, but recommended, for riders eighteen years of age and older.



6. Whips are optional.
7. No barn names or logos anywhere on attire.
8. Hair must be neatly pulled back, not obstructing view of number.

I11.Riders
1. Age of rider is determined by the age as of December 1 of the previous year.
2.Riders may only show in Academy and must have never been judged outsidethe
Academy division or in a full suit, except UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup.
3.Riders must be participating in a professional operated lesson program.
4 .Riders competing in Lead Line may not cross enter in any off the lead class. Once
they have been judged off the lead they are prohibited from returning to Lead Line.
5.Riders competing in Lead Line walk only must have never been judged at the trot and
may not cross enter into Lead Line Walk and Trot. Once a rider has beenjudged at the
trot they are prohibited from returning to walk only.
6.Riders competing in walk and trot classes must have never been judged at the canter.
Riders may not cross enter in walk and trot only and cantering classes. Once a riders
competes at the canter they are prohibited from returning to walk and trot only.
7.Riders competing in level one may not cross enter into any other classes with the
exception of competing in the UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup classes in Academy
attire.
8.Riders competing in First Year must not have shown academy prior to the past
twelve months.

1\V.Horses
1. Horses are not to be judged.
2. Horses may not be asked to back, extend trot or hand gallop.
3.Horses must be presented as if showing, clipped, clean and
neat.
4.Hoof black is optional.
5. Braiding is prohibited.
6. Tail sets are prohibited.
7. Horses must be shown with a full mane and tail.
8. Excessive showing is discouraged.
9. No stallions are allowed.
10. Horses may be privately owned or leased, but must be used regularly in a lesson
program.
11. Horses may cross enter into classes outside of Academy at the same show thatare
shown with a natural mane and tail.

12. Horses can be any breed.

V.Tack
1. Martingales are not allowed on curb bits of full bridles or western bridles.
2.Half cup blinkers are allowed. Full cup blinkers or blinders are prohibited.
3.Saddle pads are optional. No logos or names allowed, except Exceptional
Challenge Cup saddle pads.
4. Two-wheel carts only in driving.
Driving horses must have a martingale and side check or over check



Academy Division

Eligibility: Academy classes are limited to riders who have never shown in other than
Tournament, Academy or Lead Line. Academy riders may not enter any other class at this
show. Horses in Academy classes must be regularly. Used in a lesson program as school
horses. Any breed is eligible. Academy horses may be shown in classes other than in
Academy at the same show. Attire: English — Jodhpurs, breeches, boots, long sleeve shirts,
and a tie; vests and gloves. Derbies, riding suits and jackets are prohibited. Western —
Western style pants, chaps, long sleeved shirt, boots and appropriate ties; vests and chaps
are optional. Western hats are prohibited. Tack: May Show in show bridle, Pelham or snaffle
bridle with martingale. Martingale on curb bits are prohibited. All Junior Exhibitor riders in
Academy classes must wear protective headgear that meet or exceed current ASTM
standards. Protective headgear is recommended for all riders. Note: First Year Class
Eligibility is open to new comers in their first year of showing. First year riders, Western and
Hunter Riders will not be asked to perform a pattern.

Academy Walk/Trot/Canter Saddle Seat Section

# Class Session

67 Academy WTC Equitation Adult Saturday AM
68 Academy WTC Equitation 14 — 17 Saturday AM
69 Academy WTC Equitation 14 & Over Championship Saturday AM
70 Academy WTC Equitation 13 & Under Saturday AM
71 Academy WTC Equitation 13 & Under Championship Saturday AM
87 Pattern Class WTC Academy Rider Saturday AM
134 | Academy WTC Showmanship Adult Sunday AM
135 | Academy WTC Showmanship 14 — 17 Sunday AM
136 | Academy WTC Showmanship 14 & Over Championship Sunday AM
137 | Academy WTC Showmanship 13 & Under Sunday AM
138 | Academy WTC Showmanship 13 & Under Championship Sunday AM

Academy Walk/Trot Saddle Seat Section

# Class Session

72 Academy WT Equitation Adult Saturday AM
73 Academy WT Equitation 11 — 13 Saturday AM
74 Academy WT Equitation 14 — 17 Saturday AM
75 Academy WT Equitation 11 & Over Championship Saturday AM
76 Academy WT Equitation 10 & Under Saturday AM
77 Academy WT Equitation 10 & Under Championship Saturday AM
78 Academy 1%t Year WT Equitation Saturday AM
79 Academy 1%t Year WT Equitation Championship Saturday AM
88 Pattern Class WT Academy Rider Saturday AM
139 | Academy WT Showmanship Adult Sunday AM
140 | Academy WT Showmanship 11 - 13 Sunday AM
141 | Academy WT Showmanship 14 —17 Sunday AM
142 | Academy WT Showmanship 11 & Over Championship Sunday AM
143 | Academy WT Showmanship 10 & Under Sunday AM
144 | Academy WT Showmanship 10 & Under Championship Sunday AM
145 | Academy WT Showmanship 1 Year Sunday AM
146 | Academy WT Showmanship 1t Year Championship Sunday AM




Academy Driving Section
Only drivers who have not shown in a regular driving class at any show, rated or unrated are
eligible. Two-wheel carts only and the harness must have a martingale and either a side
check or an over check. They MUST have an adult passenger with driving experience.

# Class Session
65 Academy Driving Saturday AM
66 Academy Driving Championship Saturday AM
Academy Lead Line Section
# Class Session
83 Academy Lead Line Walk Only Saturday AM
84 Academy Lead Line Walk Only Championship Saturday AM
85 Academy Lead Line WT Saturday AM
86 Academy Lead Line WT Championship Saturday AM

Level 1 Academy Section
Restricted to riders that have special needs and are currently riding in a standard lesson
program. A ground person will be allowed in the ring for safety purposes only. (No
Coaching will be permitted from inside the ring.) The Championship classes will not have a
pattern. Entries in these classes may not cross enter into any other classes at this show,
except for the UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup Classes.

# Class Session

81 Academy Level 1 WT Equitation Saturday AM

82 Academy Level 1 WT Equitation Championship Saturday AM




Sponsorship
Opportunities

Diamond Sponsor - $1,000

e Listed as Diamond Sponsor on all show materials
Logo/Name displayed on the ASHA NJ with a link to your website
Logo/Name posted on Facebook with a clickable link
Sponsorship of two (2) classes
Name/Company to be announced prior to each session
Name/Company to be listed as a Diamond Sponsor in daily program

Platinum Sponsor - $500

e Listed as a Platinum Sponsor on all show materials

e  Logo/Name displayed on the ASHA NJ website with a link to your website
Logo/Name posted on Facebook with a link to your website
Sponsorship of one (1) class
Name/Company to be announced at the start of each day.
Name/Company logo to be listed as a Platinum Sponsor in daily program

Gold Sponsor - $250
e Logo/Name Posted on the ASHA NJ Website
e Recognition Announcement during the show

Championship Class Sponsor - $100
e Sponsorship recognized before one (1) Championship Class

Qualifying Class Sponsor - $50
e Sponsorship recognized before one (1) Qualifying Class



Diamond Sponsor $1,000

______ Platinum Sponsor S 500
______ Gold Sponsor S 200
______ Championship Class Sponsor S 100
___ Qualifying Class Sponsor S 50

Total Amount Enclosed: $

Name/Organization (as it should appear on sponsorship list/announcement

Mailing Address

Phone Number Email Address

All sponsors are invited to present the trophy to the winner of their sponsored class in
center ring and will have their sponsorship announced during the class.

If you are providing a logo to be included in any show materials, please email it to
kathystewart@me.com as soon as possible.

If you have a preference of sponsored class, please list them here:

1.

Checks should be made out to Jersey Classic Horse Show or for credit card
payments please fill out the following:

Name as it appears on the card: Billing Zip Code:

Credit Card Number:
Exp. Date: CVV:

Please mail completed form & payment to:
Kathy Stewart
48 Weathervane Circle
Cream Ridge, NJ 08514


mailto:kathystewart@me.com

JERSEY CLASSIC SUPPORTS
SADDLEBRED RESCUE, INC.

_'f, \ a—l W
Saddlebred Rescue is a truly unique rescue that incorporates the thinking

and practices of a professional show stable with the realities of the plight
of unwanted horses today.

SBR buys all horses in our program mostly from auctions and sales where
they were slaughter bound. We have our own professional trainer who
works with each horse to evaluate and design a schooling program to help
the horse be as place-able as possible.

All horses in our program are evaluated by two professional horse
trainers before they are placed. Each horse’s overall health condition is
assessed by our staff, and veterinarian, if necessary, and immediately-
needed health issues are treated. Chronic conditions are recorded as
such. All SBR horses are in a lifetime program and will always have the
option of being returned to SBR if the adopter’s circumstances change.

SBR encourages every potential adopter to visit our facility and try out
any of our treasures that may be a potential match. While we encourage
visits, we understand it is not always possible to visit us on-site. In these
cases, our trainers work with you to understand your needs and to pick
out a horse that is perfect for you.

Our placement rate is very high and returns to SBR for incompatibility are
almost nonexistent. Every day our professionals work to improve the
care, training and placement of our treasures.

Saddlebred Rescue
6 Meadow Cliff Lane
Hardwick, NJ 07825

Rescue, Inc.

Fax: 908-362-6054 Barn Phone: 908-362-7858
Adoption Hotline: 908-605-6032
Saddlebred Rescue is a Registered 501c(3)



( < \ Academy Walk Trot
Pattern Class
Class 52

% Starting at the ingate, trot up the
rail to your right showing 2

changes of diagonal.

Continue trotting to the center
X point of the turn and trot a
medium size circle to your left.

Continue trotting along the rail
showing 2 changes of diagonal.

Halt at the end of the rail.

4
4 )
Exit the ring at a walk.

Academy Walk Trot Canter

Pattern Class
( // H ~\\ }

Class 43

Starting at the ingate, trot along the rail —
to your right to the mid-point of the
turn. Halt.

Canter a medium size circle to your left. X
Halt.

Pick up a trot and trot along the rail to
the end showing one change of

diagonal. Halt.

Exit the ring at a walk.




Jersey Classic Horse Show
Official Hotels

153 West Manor Way

Robbinsville, N] 08691
(609)259-0300

Mention Jersey Classic by 5/4/20
© for the special rate of

$99.00 single & $109 double

ﬁ Homewood Suites by Hilton
960 US Highway 130
HOMEWOOD Hamilton, NJ 08690
SUITES (609)-689-1260
Hilton Mention Jersey Classic by
5/6/200 for the horse show rate

OTHER AREA HOTELS

Days Inn East Windsor
460 Route 33 East
East Windsor, NJ 08520
800-329-1992

Hampton Inn East Windsor
384 Monmouth Street
East Windsor, NJ 08520
855-271-3622

Hilton Garden Inn
800 US Highway 130
Hamilton, NJ 08690

609-585-6789



AREA ATTRACTIONS

Six Flags Great Adventure/Six Flags Hurricane Harbor
1 Six Flags Boulevard, Jackson, NJ
732-928-2000
https://www.sixflags.com/greatadventure
https://www.sixflags.com/hurricaneharbornj

Jackson Premium Outlets — Over 70 Stores!
537 Monmouth Road
Jackson, NJ 08527
https://www.premiumoutlets.com/outlet/jackson

Gambler Ridge Golf Course
121 Burlington Path Road, Cream Ridge, NJ
https://www.gamblerridge.com

Cream Ridge Golf Course
181 Route 539, Cream Ridge, NJ
https://www.creamridgegolfcourse.com

Cream Ridge Winery
145 Route 539, Cream Ridge, NJ
https://www.creamridgewines.com

Laurita Winery
85 Archertown Road, New Egypt, NJ
https://lauritawinery.com

Screaming Hill Brewery
83 Emley’s Hill Road, Cream Ridge, NJ
https://screaminhill.com/
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